## <u>THE SOCIAL SCIENCE PERSPECTIVE</u> <u>Volume 3, Issue 2, 2023</u>

## FACULTY ACHIEVEMENTS

## Dr. Priyanca Mathur

1. As International Trainer, conducted an online two-week Training of Trainers Workshop for women participants from Myanmar for the *UN Women and Forum of Federations* spread over

February - March 2023.

2. As International Trainer for Forum of Federations, completed a Five-Day Workshop for State Constitution Consultative Committees of States and Regions of Myanmar on Local Governance and Federalism in *Bangkok, Thailand, January* 23-28, 2023

3. Engaged in Primary Data Collection in Manipur, Mizoram and New Delhi for Field Work of an *International Research Project on the Protection Needs of Myanmarese Refugees in India, awarded by the Foundation for the Study of Displaced Populations (FSDP), Thailand.* 



Conducting fieldwork on the Indo-Myanmar border



Indo-Myanmar border

4. Awarded Distinguished International Fellowship

Prof. Priyanca Mathur, Head of the Centre for Research in Social Sciences and Education, was invited to *Ramapo College, New Jersey, U.S.A.* as their <u>Distinguished Schomberg Fellow</u> this term in <u>March 2023</u>. As part of the fellowship, Prof. Mathur engaged with students at the School of Humanities and Social Sciences and Global Studies at Ramapo.



Dr. Priyanca Mathur with the Professors of Ramapo College, New Jersey.



Dr. Priyanca Mathur delivering a lecture at Ramapo College, New Jersey, US

## Dr. Debangana Chatterjee

1. Guest Lecture Delivered on the topic, 'Gender Sensitisation: Vigilance, Awareness, and Accountability' at JP Nagar Campus, Bangalore held on 3rd February 2023.



Dr. Debangana Chatterjee delivering lecture at J.P. Nagar Campus, JAIN University



2. Guest lecture delivered on the topic, '*Feminist Methodology in Social Sciences Research*' at St. Joseph's University, Bangalore, held on 23rd February 2023.





Dr. Debangana Chatterjee delivering lecture at St. Joseph's University

3. Guest lecture delivered on the topic, '*Gender in International Relations*' at St. Joseph's University, Bangalore, held on 6th March 2023.







Dr. Rubina Pradhan chairing the session at the Malang International Conference of Project Management